MICRO WELD
MODEL HP-1
CERAMIC FUSION
BUTT WELDERS
MICRO PRODUCTS COMPANY
SERVICE MANUAL
 1
TABLE OF CONTENTS

 17
12.0 BUYERS GUIDE
HOW TO ORDER PARTS:
You must provide
1. Machine Model
2. Machine Serial Number
3. Voltage
Then identify part(s) on part list (last page in book) and
provide MICRO with the circled number.
CALL MICRO at 800-872-1068
OR FAX MICRO at 630-787-9360
Provide MICRO with your company name and purchase order
number.
 18
13.0 PARTS LIST
 19
 20
PARTS LIST HP WELDER
MODEL/
PART NO
DESCRIPTION
ITEM #
HP-01A Head assembly, stationary & movable casting
w/shafts, match machined, state serial number
31051
HP-01B Complete headpiece w/all parts 31059
HP-02A Bearing, headpiece replacement 48402
HP-04 Protection sleeve, slide shafts 31014
HP-05 Screw, sleeve mounting 90821
HP-06 Washer, clamp arm pin, outer 31546
HP-07 Washer, clamp arm pin, inner 31006
HP-08L Clamp arm, left 31017
HP-08R Clamp arm, right 31030
HP-09 Clamp arm pivot pins 31000
HP-10 Bolt, clamp arm pin, outer 90632
HP-11 Bolt, clamp arm pin, inner 90835
HP-15 Bolt, transformer secondary strap, movable
head
90509
HP-16 Bolt, transformer secondary strap, stationary
head
90659
HP-17 End plate, transformer secondary strap,
stationary head
51000
HP-18 Return spring, headpiece 80014
HP-19 End plate assembly, movable 41068
HP-19A Limit switch scale screw 31009
HP-20 End plate mounting screw 90260
HP-21 Grease fitting, stationary head, bent 48422
HP-23 Closed head stop button 31012
HP-24 Clamp cylinder, type #20, complete 77703
HP-25 Boot, shaft protecting type #20 77715
HP-26 Diaphragm, type #20 77710
HP-30 Insulation, upset frame 41011
HP-31 Insulating washers & tube set 31069
HP-32 Steel washers 92751
HP-33 Upset frame mounting screw 90260
HP-34 Bolt & nut, head adjusting, open 90302
HP-35 Scale, open head positioning 41005
HP-36 Scale mounting screw 91048
HP-37A Limit switch, roller activated 57811
HP-37B Limit switch, magnetic proximity 77819
HP-37C Cover, limit switch, roller type 51001
HP-41 Actuator, limit switch, cut-off 31008
HP-41A Limit switch actuator locknut 31007
HP-43A Clevis, upset cylinder 77812
HP-45 Upset cylinder 77812
HP-45A Clevis Application
HP-53A Protection plate, transformer 41012
HP-53B Protection plate riser 41009
HP-55 Upset cylinder mounting plate 41010
HP-57 Welding die attaching screw, lower 90660